TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE: **NEW ASSIGNMENT** NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: **CHANGE OF NAME**

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Salton, Inc.		12/03/2009	CORPORATION: DELAWARE

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Russell Hobbs, Inc.
Street Address:	1955 FIELD COURT
City:	LAKE FOREST
State/Country:	ILLINOIS
Postal Code:	60045
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: DELAWARE

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 25

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	3337602	BIG GEORGE
Registration Number:	1815338	BREADMAN
Registration Number:	2638382	GEORGE FOREMAN
Registration Number:	2656646	GEORGE FOREMAN
Registration Number:	756336	HOTRAY
Registration Number:	1230984	нотѕрот
Registration Number:	3407588	JAVAPOD
Registration Number:	2033023	JUICELADY
Registration Number:	2874989	JUICEMAN
Registration Number:	1452938	JUICEMAN
Registration Number:	1790133	JUICEMAN JR.
Registration Number:	2917527	KNOCKOUT THE FAT
Registration Number:	2281280	LEAN MEAN FAT REDUCING GRILLING MACHINE
Registration Number:	2281289	LEAN MEAN FAT REDUCING GRILLING MACHINE
		TDADEMARK

REEL: 004907 FRAME: 0050

lı .	11	u d
Registration Number:	3371367	LILYPOD
Registration Number:	1807291	RELAXOR
Registration Number:	1338910	SALTON
Registration Number:	1356510	SALTON
Registration Number:	3220988	SPA THERAPY
Registration Number:	2707321	STIFFEL
Registration Number:	1078331	STIFFEL
Registration Number:	1364358	THREE FOR ALL
Registration Number:	805557	TRAVEL BEN
Registration Number:	1778831	VITAMIN BAR
Registration Number:	1321969	WET TUNES

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

via US Mail.

Email: dgaier@paulweiss.com, emendes@paulweiss.com

Correspondent Name: Danielle L. Gaier

Address Line 1: 1285 Avenue of the Americas

Address Line 4: New York, NEW YORK 10019-6064

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	19440-017
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Danielle L. Gaier
Signature:	/Danielle L. Gaier/
Date:	11/27/2012

Total Attachments: 1

source=Russell Hobbs Name Change from Salton 2009#page1.tif

TRADEMARK
REEL: 004907 FRAME: 0051

State of Delaware Secretary of State Division of Corporations Delivered 12:19 PM 12/03/2009 FILED 12:07 PM 12/03/2009 SRV 091065300 - 2266811 FILE

CERTIFICATE OF AMENDMENT

OF

THIRD AMENDED AND RESTATED CERTIFICATE OF INCORPORATION

OF

SALTON, INC.

(Pursuant to Section 242 of the General Corporation Law of the State of Delaware)

SALTON, INC. (the "<u>Corporation</u>"), a corporation organized and existing and by virtue of the General Corporation Law of the State of Delaware (the "<u>DGCL</u>"), DOES HEREBY CERTIFY:

FIRST, as set forth herein, this Amendment (this "<u>Amendment</u>") to the Corporation's Third Amended and Restated Certificate of Incorporation (the "<u>Certificate of Incorporation</u>") filed with the Secretary of State of the State of Delaware on December 22, 2008, hereby amends the Certificate of Incorporation.

SECOND, Article First of the Certificate of Incorporation is hereby amended to read in its entirety as set forth below:

"1. Name. The name of the corporation is Russell Hobbs, Inc. (the "Corporation")."

THIRD, this Amendment has been duly adopted in accordance with Section 242 of the DGCL.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, this Amendment has been duly executed on this 1st day of December, 2009.

SALTON, INC.

Name: Lisa R. Carstarphen

Title: VP and Corporate Secretary

TRADEMARK REEL: 004907 FRAME: 0052

RECORDED: 11/27/2012